AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Work to be held Tuesday, March 20, 2018 at 5:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers of City Hall at Showers, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana.

I. <u>MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS</u>

II. <u>PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES</u>

III. OPEN SEALED BIDS & QUOTES

- 1. Open Sealed Proposals for Parking Access Revenue Control System
- 2. Open Sealed Bids for Asphalt Materials
- 3. Open Sealed Quotes for Concrete Materials
- 4. Open Sealed Quotes for Concrete Services

IV. <u>TITLE VI VIOLATIONS</u>

1. Permission to Abate 1209 W. 11th St.

V. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

- 1. Approval of Minutes March 6, 2018
- 2. Resolution 2018-16: Dispose of Surplus Personal Property Owned by Department of Public Works
- 3. Resolution 2018-17: Allow Mobile Vendor to Renew License to Operate in Public Rightof-Way (Limestone BBQ)
- 4. Resolution 2018-18: Allow Mobile Vendor to Renew License to Operate in Public Rightof-Way (The Big Cheeze 1)
- 5. Resolution 2018-19: Allow Mobile Vendor to Renew License to Operate in Public Rightof-Way (La Pablana)
- 6. Noise Permit Request for IU Jacobs School of Music's The Giving Piano (3/26/18-3/30/18)
- 7. Approval of Payroll

VI. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Resolution 2018-20: Uphold Order to Seal Property at 1825 S. Covey Ln. for More Than 90 Days
- 2. Approve Memorandum of Understanding with Signature Construction, LLC for Right-of-Way Use at N. Rogers St. & W. 11th St.
- 3. Approve Change Order #6 for the Woodlawn Ave. Railroad Crossing Project
- 4. Approve Request from CBU to Temporarily Close and Restrict Public Rights-of-Way to Complete the Final Phase of the South Central Interceptor Project
- 5. Approve Acceptance of Pedestrian Easement on E. Smith Ave. and S. Washington St.
- 6. Resolution 2018-21: Request to Encroach in the Public Right-of-Way at 405 S. Walnut St. for Urban Station
- 7. Approve Contract with Ann-Kriss, LLC for Repair of Stairwell Steps in 4th St. Garage
- 8. Approve Contract with Ann-Kriss, LLC for Landing Repair at Walnut. St. Garage
- 9. Approve Contract with Ann-Kriss, LLC for City Hall Water Damage Restoration Project
- **10. Approve Change Order #3 with Neidigh for Animal Shelter Renovation Project**
- 11. Approve Change Order #4 with Neidigh for Animal Shelter Renovation Project

VII. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

VIII. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

IX. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email <u>public.works@bloomington.in.gov</u>.